Emergency light supply device for operation of 1 or 2 luminaires with
LED lamp and electronic control gear, low-pressure discharge lamp and
electronic as well as magnetic control gear or incandescent lamp. Con-
nection of the luminaire(s) without change of the inner wiring. Variant
with separate electronic and battery housing. Luminaire(s) individually
switchable in mains operation. 2 adjustable output voltages for emer-
gency and test operation – direct voltage for electronic control gears,
square-shaped alternating voltage for magnetic control gears.

  max. 2 x 40 W for use of both output circuits
SUPPLY – LUMINAIRE(S)
Order codes Weight
V90800L / V90800L-FM 7 kg
V90801L / V90801L-FM 9 kg
V90802L / V90802L-FM 14 kg
V90803L / V90803L-FM 17 kg
V90805L / V90805L-FM 20 kg
280
470
130
Surface wall mounting

3  Depending on connected luminaires and adjustment on NVG for output voltage in emergency and test operation.
Autotest
Order code
Logica
Order code
Logica FM
Order code
                                                         Autotest / Logica / Logica FM
V90800L V90800L V90800L-FM see table 1 h / 3 h Pb 12 V / 6.5 Ah 3
V90801L V90801L V90801L-FM see table 1 h / 3 h Pb 12 V / 13 Ah 3
V90802L V90802L V90802L-FM see table 1 h / 3 h Pb 12 V / 28 Ah 3
V90803L V90803L V90803L-FM see table 1 h / 3 h Pb 12 V / 40 Ah 3
V90805L V90805L V90805L-FM see table 1 h / 3 h Pb 12 V / 55 Ah 3
SELF-CONTAINED SUPPLYCLASSIC
Rev.-No. S2024-03
CONNECTION POWER
137